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Contra Costa County
Statewide Direct Primary Election
June 7 2022
Official Results - Final

'_Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Early In-Person 644, 322 0.05%
Vote By Mail 466281 233194 33.02%|
{Election Day 21972 13,996 1.98%
Total 494,897 247512, 706257 3505%)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)
Voters Cast; 247,512 of 706,257 (35.05%)
Cards Cast: 494,897
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GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

1Times Cast -
‘Candidate Party
GAVIN NEWSOM ' DEM
BRIAN DAHLE REP
|fvi|CH:AEL SHELLENBERGER NPP
[JENNY RAE LE ROUX REP
!ANTHONY TRIMINO REP
DAVID LOZANO REP
SHAWN COLLINS | REP
ROBERT C. NEWMAN Il REP
| JOEL VENTRESCA ‘ DEM
|Luis JAVIER RODRIGUEZ GRN
IRONALD A ANDERSON REP
l_MAJOR WILLIAMS | REP
REINETTE SENUM NPP
LEO S. ZACKY REP
DANIEL R. MERCURI i REP
HEATHER COLLINS GRN
RON JONES REP
"ARMANDO "MANDO" SEM
PEREZ-SERRATO

|ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA DEM
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES | REP
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ NPP
\WOODROW "WOODY" -
SANDERS Il

{JAMEg G. };ANINK NPP
LONNIE SORTOR REP
:_S-E-I;G;IAI‘:IKAN NPP
BRADLEY ZINK NPP
Total Votes ]

| GURINDER BHANGOO WRITE-IN
JEFF scoTT WRITE-IN

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day
322 233,194 13,996
Early In- Vote By Mail Election Day
Person
159, 153,799 5541
68 29,832 3,343
15 8,996 1,053
8 6,778 619
34 3,683 853
5 3,166 3951
4 3,156 268
4 2,156 229/
2 2,216 85
1 2,052 82
~—t
5 1,844 255
3 1,837 238
5, 1,861 96
! 1732 179
1 841, 1 1?
0 890: 46
SRR G—
0 638 85.
0 556 38,
% 0 440 39.
RO |
0 3N 36,
1 384 20
T
1 360, 31
1 260 16
1 225 43!
{ 1 187 145
0 186/ 1]
| 320 228466, 13717
Early In- Vote By Mail Election Day
Person
o ]
0 0

Total

247,512 / 706,257

Total

159,499
33243
10,064

7,405
4,570
3,566
3,428
2,389
2,303
2,135
2,104
2,078
1,962
1,923
953
936
_72_3

594

479
407
405

392

277
269
202
197
242,503

Total

3505%,

65.77%!
13.71%|
415%
3.05%
1.88%!
147%;
141%!
099%,
0.95% !
0.88%
0.87%:
0.86%

0.81%,
t

0.39%!
0.30%!
0.24%|

]
0.20%|
0.17%|
0.17%
-
0.16%
1
0.11%
0.11%]
0.08%|
0.08%

0.00%:
0.00%.

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail
iTimes Cast N i 322 233194
1Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail
Person
‘ELENI KOUNALAKIS DEM 140! 141,438
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD
JACOBS REP 69 29,699
DAVID FENNELL REP 60 22,639
CLINT W. SAUNDERS REP 13 8,638
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR
MORGAN DEM 14 8,734
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE"
SAACKE DEM 8 4,024
MOHAMMAD ARIF PFR 4 3,476
{DAVID HILLBERG NPP 10 2,002
| Total Votes 318 220651
Early In-  Vote By Mail
Person
lJAMES ORLANDO OGLE i WRITE-IN o’ 1

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail
| Times Cast 32 233194
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail
‘ Person
|SHIRLEY N. WEBER DEM i 156 150,652
|ROB BERNOSKY REP 58 27,014
RACHEL HAMM REP 63 21,486
JAMES "JW" PAINE REP 1 12 6477
GARY N. BLENNER GRN 10 4,437
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR. REP ! 8. 3,504
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA NPP 3 1614
ITotal votes - 310 215,188

Early In- Vote By Mail
Person

[I_)ES_MOND A SILVEIRA WRITE-IN 0 4

Election Day
13.996]

Election Day

4,688
3617

2,466
1,230

525

284

196
221
13,227

Election Day

on

Election Day
13996

Election Day

5315
2,792,
2,841
1,027
2661
536,

153

12,931

Election Day

Total

247,512 / 706,257

Total

146,266
33,385

25,165
9,881

9,273

4,316

3,676
2,233
234,196

Total

1

Total

35.05%

62.45%
14.26%|

10.75%
4.22%

3.96%

1.84%

1.57%
0.95%

0.00%!

247,512 /706,257 | 35.05%)

Total

156,123
29,864
24,390

7,516
4,713
4,048
1,770
228,429

Total

68.35%!
13.07%!
10.68%
3.29%!
2.06%
1.77%
0.77%

0.00%

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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CONTROLLER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso

‘Times Cast 322
Candidate Party Early In-

Person

LANHEE CHEN REP 138

IMALIA M. COHEN DEM 64
ISTEVE GLAZER DEM 65
| YVONNE YIU DEM 31
RON GALPERIN DEM 12

LAURA WELLS GRN 5

| Total Votes 315

TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso

Times Cast ) 322:
¢Candidate Party Early In-
Person

FIONA MA DEM 156
iJACK M. GUERRERO REP 100
1 ANDREW DO REP 47
‘MEGHANN ADAMS PFR 10,
[Total Votes 313

Vote By Mail
233,194

Vote By Mail

55,392
59,364
56,742
30,061
14,406
5,376
221,341

Vote By Mail
233,194

Vote By Mail

149,729
39,114
22,377

4,930

216,150

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso

fTimes Cast 322
1Candidate Party Early In-
Person

|ROB BONTA DEM 153
INATHAN HOCHMAN REP 72
tERIC EARLY REP 71
iANI\lE MARIE SCHUBERT NPP 16

DAN KAPELOVITZ GRN 2
| Total Votes 314

]

Vote By Mail
233194

Vote By Mail

143,834
31,879
25,892
15,006

4,144

220,755

Election Day
13,996

Election Day

6,910
2,206
2,193
1,225
429
354
13,317

Election Day

13,996

Election Day

5368
4,650
25576
307:
12901

Election Day
13,996

Election Day

5,146
3,392
3,548

818
238,
13,142

Total
247,512 / 706,257

Total

62,440
61,634
59,000
31,317
14,847
5,735
234,973

Total
247,512 / 706,257

Total

155,253
43,864
25,000

5,247

229,364

Total
247,512 / 706,257

Total

149,133
35,343
29,511
15,840

4,384

234,211

35.05%

26.57%!
26.23%:
25.11%:
13.33%
632%
2.44%.

35.05%

67.69%]
19.12%
10.90%|

2.29%!

35.05%:

63.67%

15.09%
12.60%.
6.76%

1.87%
!

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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INSURANCE COMMISSIONER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
[Times Cast 322 233194) 13,99 247,512 /706,257 | 35.05%;
'Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total

Person

|RICARDO LARA DEM 63 81,508 2,507 84,168 36.60%|
IMARC LEVINE DEM 77 58,755 2,210 61,042 2661%"
| ROBERT HOWELL REP 89 29,702 3,970 33,761 14.72%
\GREG CONLON REP 49 24,403 2,868 27,320 11.91%
|VINSON EUGENE ALLEN DEM 15 8,283 423 8,721 3.80%
| JASPER "JAY" JACKSON DEM 5 3,971 328 4,304 1.88%
| VERONIKA FIMBRES GRN 4 3,869 208| 4,081 1.78%'
INATHALIE HRIZI PFR 3 3215 172 3390 148%)
|ROBERT J. MOLNAR NPP 5 2,388 195 2,588 1.13%,
| Total Votes 310 216,094 12,971 229,375

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

‘ Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail Election Day Total
|Times Cast ) ) 322, 233194, 13996,  247,512/706,257 | 35.05%!
‘Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total

Person
|SALLY J. LIEBER DEM 120 105,290 3,747 109,157 48.83%
{PETER COE VERBICA ! REP 144 60,487 7,210 67,841 3035%
| MICHELA ALIOTO-PIER DEM 43l e 1,806 46,531 2082%

| Total Votes 307 210,459 12,763 223,529 ,

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

zTimes Cast

'Candidate

MARK P. MEUSER
|CORDIE WILLIAMS

|JAMES P. BRADLEY

LioN ELIST

|CHUCK SMITH

| AKINYEMI AGBEDE
|DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE
DAN O'DOWD

| JOHN THOMPSON PARKER
|TIMOTHY J URSICH

|SARAH SUN LIEW

|PAMELA ELIZONDO

JAMES "HENK" CONN
F)-ABQ NE BRADFORD
MYRON L. HALL

|ELEANOR GARCIA
|ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR

CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA
| OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA
ENRIQUE PETRIS

IDEON D. JENKINS

DON J. GRUNDMANN
{T&a_l Votes

MARK A. RUZON
LUUN (LILY) ZHOU

IRENE RATLIFF

MARC ALEXANDER ROTH

Party

DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

DEM

DEM

DEM
PFR

DEM
REP

GRN

GRN
NPP
REP
NPP

REP

REP
DEM
REP
NPP
NPP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
VVE'FE-IN
WRITE-IN

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail
22 23308
Early In-  Vote By Mail
Person
137 140,463
69 31,864
40 8,251
117 6,644
10 5116
9 4,848
12} 4523
2 3,638
4 3315
0 1,829
0 1,464
3 1,350
2i ZES—
2; 1,048,
3, 899
2| 805
0. 866
4 687
0 687,
0! 604
1 316:
24 234,
1 215
314 220,795
Early In-  Vote By Mail
Person
0:
0
o]
o

©C O = Ww

Election Day
13,976

Election Day

4,570
3,805
1,107
939
511
508
356
140!
240
80
62
95
74
50
49
109
47

97

89
47
41
25
30
13,071

Election Day

o O © O

Total

247,385 /706,257

Total

145,170
35738
9,398
7,594
5,637
5,365
4,891
3,780
3,559
1,909
1,526
1,448
1,201
1,100
951
916
913

788

776
651
358
261
246
234,180

Total

3503%

61.99%)
15.26%!
401%|
3.24%'
241%
229%,
2.09%)
161%;
1.52%!
0.82%!
0.65%i
0.62%,
0.51%!
0.47%)
041%)
039%
0.39%!

0.34%|

0.33%|

|
028%)
0.15%)
0.11%|
0.11%

0.00%|
0.00%|

0.00%|

0.00%

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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UNITED STATES SENATOR - SHORT TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Times Cast 322 233,087 13,976 247,385 /706,257 35.03%.
Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Person
| ALEX PADILLA DEM 142 139,170 4,757 144,069 62.59%
ﬁ_wXﬁxg P. MEUSER REP 119 41,637 5,044 46,800 2033%
|JAMES P. BRADLEY REP 14 8,532 1,082 9,628 418%!
| TIMOTHY URSICH JR. DEM 12 7,957 338 8,307 361%
|DAN O'DOWD DEM 10§ 7,034 481 7,525 3.27%
JON ELIST REP 9 6,403 662 7,074 3.07%
DAPHNE BRADFORD NPP 3 3,401 186 3,590 1.56%|
|MYRON L. HALL REP 6 2,759 373 3,138 1.36%|
|Total Votes _ 7 315 216938 12,926 230,179
Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
|JOHN THOMPSON PARKER WRITE-IN ol 45 3 48 0.02%:
|IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0 o 0 0 0.00%|

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 346 of 346 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
| Times Cast _ 77 66,117 3869  70063/235325 | 29.77%.
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Person
JOHN GARAMENDI DEM ! 47 40,878, 1,702 42627 | 64.80%!
RUDY RECILE REP 17 9,624' 1,236 10877  1653%)
HC‘F-II:;RYL SUDDUTH DEM 6 7,225 351 7,582 11.53%
éHRISTOPHER RILEY DEM 1 2,231 153 2,385 3.63%§
EDWIN RUTSCH DEM 3! 1,981 143 2,127 3.23%JI
Total YO_izes 74 H 62,197 ! i,_(_i_(_)g'__ 65,787
Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person

k
| DEMNLUS JOHNSON WRITE-IN 0 168 21 189 0.29%
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 9 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

iTimes Cast

Candidate

TOM PATTI

JOSH HARDER

{JIM SHOEMAKER
'HARPREET SINGH CHIMA
| JONATHAN MADISON
[KHALID JEFFREY JAFRI
[KARENA APPLE FENG
MARK T. ANDREWS

Total ‘Vqt_gs

t

Party

REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
NPP

Early In-Perso
5

Early In-
Person

n
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
5

Vote By Mail
3,638

Vote By Mail

1,400

1,001
412.

201
132
122
92
36
339

Election Day
327

Election Day

184
19
67

6
32

1

2,

316

Total
3,970/ 11,700

Total

1,586
1,023
479
207
164
123
94

41
3717

33.93%

42.67%!
27.52%!
12.89%.
557%
44%
331%
253%!
1.10%]

t

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 10 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 664 of 664 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

IMARK DESAULNIER
MICHAEL ERNEST KERR

| Total Votes

KATHERINE PICCININI

Party

DEM
GRN

WRITE-IN

Early In-Perso
4 240

Early In-
Person

123

50,

191
Early In-
Person
18

Vote By Mail

163,332;

Vote By Mail

116,070

19,217'

136,549

Vote By Mail

1,262

Election Day
9,780¢

Election Day

4,363
2,067
6783,

Election Day

- 353

Total
173,352/ 459,232

Total

120,556
21,334
143,523

Total

1,633

37.75%

84.00%|
14.86%

1.14%

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 11 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 79 of 79 (100.00%)

ETimes Cast

Candidate

| LORI D WILSON
JENNY LEILANI CALLISON
Total Votes

.JAMES BERG

Party

DEM
NPP

WRI'_FE-I N

Early In-Perso
22

Early In-
Person

3

17

20

Early In-
Person
0

Vote By Mail
10393

Vote By Mail
4,959

3,762
8,723

Vote By Mail

Election Day
927

Election Day
181

523!
704

Election Day

Total
11,342 / 40,808

Total
5,143

4,302
9447

Total

27.79%.

54.44%
45.54%:

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 212 of 212 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
ijjmgg Cast 46 46,486 2,393 48,925, /148742 = 32.89%
‘Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
BUFFY WICKS DEM 38 37,073 1,632. 38,743 99.92%
;Totgl Votes 38 37,096 1,640 38,774
Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
% RI(":HARP“KI NNEY WRITE-IN 0 23 8 31 0.08%’

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 15 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 471 of 471 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
fﬂmqg Cast - * 142 90,577 6,397 97,116 /299,261 3245%
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
TIM GRAYSON DEM 69 59,250 2,4231 61,742 68.42%
ARNELL ELEABETH PROCTOR REP 68. 24,940 3,493. 28,501 31.58%
"Total Votes 137 84,190 5916 90243

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 272 of 272 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail Election Day Total
ITimesCast 112 85631 4,259 90,002 /217,446 = 41.39%:
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Person
EREBECCA BAUER-KAHAN DEM 51 54,976 1,541 56,568 67.1 ‘!%
|JOSEPH A. RUBAY REP 60 25,217 2,445 27,722 32.8§%

Total Votes 1M1 80,193 3,986 84,290

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM
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STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
{Times Cast 322 233,087 13,976 247,385 /706257 35.03%
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
!TONY K. THURMOND 120 116,526 4,094 120,740 55.94%§
GEORGE YANG 53 19,791 2,406 22,250 1031%'
:.XINYE E. I:ONG 22 20,637 1,235 21,894 10.14%:
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 49 18,647 1,952. 20,648 957%
MARCO AMARAL 14 12,308 599 12,921 5.99%
JIM GIBSON 24 8,621 1,102. 9,747 4.52%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL 12 6,925 685 7—,;532 3.53%"
Total Votes 294 203,455. 12,073 215,822

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
|Times Cast ] 322, 233087 13976)  247,385/706257 | 3503%
Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
{ LYNN V. MACKEY 190 149,102 7,047 156,339 100.00%
gTotzﬂ YS'ESS_ B 1_90 149,102 7,047 156,339

ALAMEDA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, AREA 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
;Time§ Cast 0/ 90 1 91/186 48.92%
‘Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail Election Day Total

Person

| CHERYL COOK-KALLIO | 0 23 0 23 41.82%
DIEMHA 'KATE' DAO 0 20 0 20 36.36%
ERIC DILLIE 0 12 0 12 21.82%
Total Votes 0 55 0 55

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 193 of 193 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
'Times Cast i 43 39,981 2,037 42,061/126205  3333%
Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
LJOHN "JOYA" GIOIA 34 30,138 1,232 31,404 85.36%!
HULAN BARNETT JR. 6 4,979 403 5388 14.64%

ITotal Votes 40 35,117 1,635 36,792 |
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SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 185 of 185 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day
Times Cast 57 56,661 3,821
ﬁCandidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day
Person
KEN CARLSON 12 13,242 864
DEBORA ALLEN 17 12,099 1,226
LCARLYN OBRINGER 10 12,061 616
ROXANNE CARRILLO GARZA 7 7,617 318
'ED BIRSAN 5 4379 336
ITotal Votes 51 49,398 3,360
ASSESSOR (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)
; Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day
|Times Cast . ) 322 233087 13976
ECandidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day
Person
|GUS KRAMER 157 112,771 6,507 |
FLOY ELIZABETH ANDREWS 140 87474 4,953
1Total Votes 297 200,245 11,460
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)
Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day
| Times Cast 3220 233,087 13,976
‘Candidate Party Early In- Vote By Mail  Election Day
Person
!ROBERT CAMPBELL 223 151,376 7,290"
Total Votes 223 151,376 7,290
CLERK-RECORDER (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)
Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day
| Times Cast 322 233,087 13976
'Candidate Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day
Person
{KRISTIN BRAUN CONNELLY 87 61,667 2,670
:tVICKI GORDON 68 41,978 2,652
{DEVIN T. MURPHY 45 40,253 1,755
|NICK SPINNER 75 35453 3,321
| Total Votes 275 179,351 10,398

Total
60,539 /153,755

Total

14,118
13,342
12,687
7,942
4,720
52,809

Total
247,385 / 706,257

Total

119,435
92,567
212,002

Total

247,385 / 706,257

Total

158,889
158,889

Total
247,385 / 706,257

Total

64,424
44,698
42,053
38,849
190,024

6/24/2022 2:53:24 PM

39.37%

26.73%.
25.26%
24.02%'
15.04%

8.94%

35.03%!

56.34%.
43.66%

25055

1 oo.OO%j
I

35.03%

33.90%'
23.52%
22.13%|
20.44%!
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso
| Times Cast . 322
Candidate Party Early In-
, Person
!DIANA BECTON 134
IMARY KNOX 173
iTotal Votes 307

SHERIFF-CORONER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso

[Times Cast - 322
‘Candidate Party Early In-
Person

{DAVID LIVINGSTON 183
BENJAMIN THERRIAULT 116
,To_ta_l Votes 299

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
233087 13976 247,385/706257 35.03%
Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
119,641 4799 124,574 5641%.
88,394 7,709 96,276 43.59%*
%08,035 12,508 220,850
Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
233,087 13,976 247,385 /706,257 | 35.03%
Vote By Mail Election Day Total
119,053 7,725. 126,961 58.82%
84,366 4415 88,897 41.18%;
203,419; 12,140 215,858

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso

|Times Cast 3
Candidate Party Early In-

Person

RUSSELL V. WATTS 237

[Total Votes 237

MEASURE G - CONTRA COSTA COUNTY - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,034 of 1,034 (100.00%)

Early In-Perso
:Times Cast 322
Candidate Party Early In-
Person

Yes 183"
No 129

i Total Votes 312

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
233087 13976 247.385/706257 | 3503%)
Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
164,424 8,421 173,082 100.00%*
164,424 8,421 l 173,082
Vote By Mail Election Day Total
233,087 13,976 247,385/706,257  35.03%,
Vote By Mail Election Day Total
144,186 6,534 150,903 67.38%.
66,869 6,053 73,051 32.62%
211,055 12,587 223,954
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MEASURE F - CITY OF MARTINEZ - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

iTimes Cast

Candidate

E Yes

E No
iTotal Votes

Party

Early In-Perso
25

Early In-
Person

18
7
25

Vote By Mail
11,313

Vote By Mail

7616

3,364

10,980

Election Day
639

Election Day

358
258
616

Total
11,977 / 26,111

Total
7,992

3,629
11,621

45.87%

68.77%

31.23%:
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